## **4 \$40.00 298731**

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM822243

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kristina Roberts-Stewart		07/03/2023	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Simon & Schuster Inc.
Street Address:	1230 Avenue of the Americas
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10020
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2987316	STREBOR BOOKS INTERNATIONAL

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-975-4321

Email: trademarks@viacomcbs.com

Correspondent Name: Mallory Levitt
Address Line 1: 1515 Broadway

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	STREBOR BOOKS Assign
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mallory Levitt
SIGNATURE:	/Mallory Levitt/
DATE SIGNED:	07/06/2023

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment of Trademarks\_KRS\_S&S#page1.tif source=Assignment of Trademarks\_KRS\_S&S 2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008124 FRAME: 0840

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Kristina Roberts-Stewart ("Assignor"), with an address at 8704 Ashby Court, Upper Marlboro, MD 20772 is the owner of the registration for the mark identified in Schedule "A" ("Mark") assigns all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill and business symbolized thereby; and

WHEREAS, Simon & Schuster, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation with a place of business at 1230 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10020 USA, desires to obtain all rights in and to the Mark pursuant to an acquisition agreement with Assignor effective as of May 31, 2005.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor sells, transfers, conveys and assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, whether statutory or at common law, including all registrations and applications therefore, the right to recover for past infringement, and the goodwill of the business in connection with which it has been used.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this document to be executed below to reflect the transfer effective May 31, 2005.

By: Listera Federit-Stewart

Dated: June , 2023 7/3/2023

# DocuSign Envelope ID: BF576855-6488-4646-BA6E-FDDE2D5A7815

homeon			***************************************	***************************************	***************************************	CAMP TO SECURE A SECURE SECURE	***************************************
anii D	<b>₽</b>	August 23, 2005	January 6, 2004	2987316	Registered	INTERNATIONAL	C
inni inni		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			•	STREBOR BOOKS	)
****	4 4 4 4	1				4	1
	RG DATE CLASS	REG DATE	APP DATE	2 0 2 0	SULVIS	TRADEMARK	COUNTRY

TRADEMARK **REEL: 008124 FRAME: 0842** 

**RECORDED: 07/06/2023**